Net income (loss)   $ 23,398   $ (1,884 )   $  (684 )   $  (204 )   $ 20,626
Other comprehensive income   7,163   (374 )(d)   —   —   6,789

Comprehensive loss   $ 30,561   $ (2,258 )   $  (684 )   $  (204 )   $ 27,415

Net income (loss) per common share, basic and diluted   $ 0.11   $ (0.01 )   $  —   $  —   $ 0.10

Basic weighted average shares outstanding   195,880   —   —   —   195,880
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   196,068   —   —   —   196,068
Cash dividends declared per common share   $ 0.03   $ —   $  —   $  —   $ 0.03

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

47

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001

As Previously
Reported

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In

Batu Hijau

Yanacocha

As Restated

   (unaudited in thousands, except per share)

Sales and other income

Sales—gold   $ 1,210,855   $ 4,940 (a)   $ —   $ —   $ 1,215,795
Dividends, interest, foreign currency exchange and other
income   3,587   —   —   —   3,587

   1,214,442   4,940   —   —   1,219,382

Costs and expenses

Costs of sales—gold   808,943   —   —   (292 )(j)   808,651
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   218,829   —   —   3,646 (k)   222,475
Exploration and research   43,463   —   —   —   43,463
General and administrative   44,552   —   —   —   44,552
Interest, net of capitalized interest   62,641   8,716 (b)   —   —   71,357
Merger and restructuring   60,510   —   —   —   60,510
Other   8,203   —   —   —   8,203

   1,247,141   8,716   —   3,354   1,259,211

Operating loss   (32,699 )   (3,776 )   —   (3,354 )   (39,829 )
Gain on derivative instruments   1,797   —   —   —   1,797

Pre-tax loss before minority interest and equity income of
affiliates   (30,902 )   (3,776 )   —   (3,354 )   (38,032 )

Income tax benefit   6,666   1,322 (c)   —   1,006 (l)   8,994
Minority interest in income of affiliates   (44,423 )   —   —   1,142 (m)   (43,281 )
Equity income of affiliates   23,214   —   (2,483 )(p)   —   20,731

Net loss   (45,445 )   (2,454 )   (2,483 )   (1,206 )   (51,588 )
Preferred stock dividend   (5,607 )   —   —   —   (5,607 )

Net loss applicable to common shares   $ (51,052 )   $ (2,454 )   $ (2,483 )   $ (1,206 )   $ (57,195 )

Net loss   $ (45,445 )   $ (2,454 )   $ (2,483 )   $ (1,206 )   $ (51,588 )
Other comprehensive income   11,140   948 (d)   —   —   12,088

Comprehensive loss   $ (34,305 )   $ (1,506 )   $ (2,483 )   $ (1,206 )   $ (39,500 )

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted   $ (0.26 )   $ (0.01 )   $ (0.01 )   $ (0.01 )   $ (0.29 )

Basic weighted average shares outstanding   194,720   —   —   —   194,720
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   194,720   —   —   —   194,720
Cash dividends declared per common share   $ 0.09   —   $ —   $ —   $ 0.09

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW

48

Nine Months ended September 30, 2001

As Previously
Reported

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In

Batu Hijau

Yanacocha

As
Restated

   (unaudited and in thousands)

Operating activities:

Net loss   $ (45,445 )   $ (2,454 )(h)   $ (2,483 )(p)   $ (1,206 )(n)   $ (51,588 )
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash provided
by operating activities:

Depreciation, depletion and amortization   218,829   —   —   3,646 (o)   222,475
Amortization of capitalized mining costs, net   19,389   —   —   —   19,389
Deferred tax benefit   (35,282 )   (1,322 )(i)   —   (1,006 )(o)   (37,610 )
Foreign currency exchange loss   5,283   —   —   —   5,283
Minority interest, net of dividends   39,224   —   —   (1,142 )(o)   38,082
Undistributed earnings of affiliates   (23,214 )   —   2,483 (r)   —   (20,731 )
Noncash merger and restructuring expenses   14,667   —   —   —   14,667
Gain on assets sales and other   (7,592 )   —   —   —   (7,592 )
(Increase) decrease in operating assets:

Accounts receivable   (2,502 )   —   —   —   (2,502 )
Inventories   49,402   —   —   —   49,402
Other assets   21,785   —   —   —   21,785

Increase (decrease) in operating liabilities:

Accounts payable and other accrued liabilities   (45,046 )   3,776 (i)   —   (292 )(o)   (41,562 )
Other liabilities   13,531   —   —   —   13,531

Net cash provided by operating activities   223,029   —   —   —   223,029

Investing activities:

Additions to property, plant and mine development   (318,067 )   —   —   —   (318,067 )
Repayments from joint ventures and affiliates   8,780   —   —   —   8,780
Proceeds from asset sales and other   2,073   —   —   —   2,073